2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Club Aggregate

Devl  Devl Dev2 Dev2 U17 u17 u17 u17 Adult Adultl
Total Devl Devl Boys Girls Dev2 Dev2 Boys Girls Prone Prone Stand Stand Youth Youth Junior Junior  Senio Senior 4 Adult4 Adult3 Adult3 Adult2  Adult2 Adultl Adultl Men Women
Club Points  Boys Girls (Eco)  (Eco) Boys Girls (Eco)  (Eco) Boys Girls  Boys  Girls Men Men r Men Men Men Men Women  Adultl Men Women (Eco) (Eco)
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club 2581 280 74 0 90 34 0 0 0 280 150 112 0 100 631 380 180 0 180 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0
Telemark Nordic Club 2346 421 521 0 0 572 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club 1552 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 255 351 390 0 191 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club 1393 125 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 294 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 0 0 378 0 320 90 0 0 0
Sea to Sky Nordics 1271 0 0 0 0 215 0 0 0 0 0 0 276 405 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 255 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cariboo Ski Touring Club 870 66 100 0 0 64 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 180 0 180 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
Kamloops Biathlon Club 619 0 0 180 165 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blackjack Ski Club 576 63 165 0 0 60 90 0 0 0 0 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bulkley Valley Nordic Club 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 180 0 0 0 0 0
Omineca Ski Club 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 0
East Van Nordics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kimberley Biathlon Club 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nechako Nordics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
West Coast Nordics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 11673 955 860 180 0 1045 640 0 0 550 405 955 756 640 892 595 180 330 180 180 0 1160 180 645 90 0 0 0

O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0Oo



Club

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club

Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club

Blackjack Ski Club

First Name Last Name

Matti Lane

Kai Rasmussen
Noah Gill

Atticus Verstraete
Niko Par
Weston Ball

Oliver Akins
Henry Kyle

Max Kovach
Thomas Goss

BC Cup 1 Individual
90
75
60
50
45
40
36
34
32
31

BC Cup 1 Sprint
90
50
40
75
60
45

0
36
34
32

20245-2025 BC Cup Points

Devl Boys

BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit

BC Cup 3 Mass Start

BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points
180
125
100
125
105

85
36
70
66
63

Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
(blank)

Blackjack Ski Club

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
66
280
421
125

63
955



Club

Telemark Nordic Club
Blackjack Ski Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club

First Name
Kiera

Nila

Callie
Keirstyn
Emie

Eryka

Isla

Holly

Last Name
Carmichael
Coombes
Washbrook
Bohme
Ransom
Rahalevich
Pendergast
Szabadi

BC Cup 1 Individual
90
75
60
50
45
40
36
34

BC Cup 1 Sprint
75
90
60
50
45
34
40
36

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

BC Cup 2 Sprint

Devl Girls

BC Cup 2 Pursuit

BC Cup 3 Mass Start  BC Cup 3 Sprint

Total Points
165
165
120
100
90
74
76
70

Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
(blank)

Blackjack Ski Club

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
100
74
521

165
860



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Dev1 Boys (Eco)

Club First Name Last Name BCCup 1individual BCCup1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint  Total Points Row Labels Sum of Total Points
Kamloops Biathlon Club Deacon Pisio 90 90 180 Kamloops Biathlon Club 180
(blank)

Grand Total 180



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Dev1 Girls (Eco)

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1Individual BC Cup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint  Total Points Row Labels Sum of Total Points
Kamloops Biathlon Club Lauren Leduc 90 75 165 Kamloops Biathlon Club 165
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club Severin Williamson 0 90 90 (blank)

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club 90

Grand Total 255



Club

Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Sea to Sky Nordics
Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Kamloops Biathlon Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Blackjack Ski Club

First Name
Lachlan
Marcus
Reed
Max

Elias
Matthew
Angus
Kylen
John
Grayson
Elek
Wade

Last Name
Carmichael
Par

Murray
Murray
Walker
Koga
Preston
Pope
Cochrane
Pendergast
Kovach
Goss

BC Cup 1 Individual
90
75
60
50
45
40
36
34
32
31
30
29

BC Cup 1 Sprint
75
90
60
45
36
50

0
0
32
40
34
31

2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Dev2 Boys

BC Cup 2 Sprint  BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points
165
165
120

95
81
90
36
34
64
71
64

60

Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
(blank)

Kamloops Biathlon Club
Blackjack Ski Club

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
64
215
34
572
36

64
60
1045



Club

Telemark Nordic Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Telemark Nordic Club
Blackjack Ski Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

First Name
Anya

Mika
Abbey
Grace
Rachel
Camille

Last Name
Washbrook
Verstraete
Mackay
Szabadi
Daugherty
Day

BC Cup 1 Individual

90
75
60
50
45

0

BC Cup 1 Sprint
60
90
50
75
45
0

BC Cup 2 Sprint

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

Dev2 Girls

BC Cup 2 Pursuit

BC Cup 3 Mass Start

BC Cup 3 Sprint

Total Points
150
165
110
125
90
0

Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Sea to Sky Nordics
Telemark Nordic Club
(blank)

Blackjack Ski Club
Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
110
0
440

90
640



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Dev2 Boys (Eco)

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Row Labels Sum of Total Points
(blank)
Grand Total




2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Dev2 Girls (Eco)

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Row Labels Sum of Total Points
(blank)
Grand Total




Club

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club

First Name Last Name
Alex Moss

Luke Hillhouse
Sullivan Nelson
Petras Masys

BC Cup 1 Individ BC Cup 1 Sprint

90
75
60
50

90
60
75
50

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

Junior Boys
BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Star BC Cup 3 Sprini Total Points
180
135
135
100

Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
(blank)

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
270
280

550



Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club

First Name
Maisie
Skye

Emily

2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Junior Girls

Last Name BC Cup 1 Individ BC Cup 1 Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Stari BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points

Hoehn 90 75 165
Cadell 90 0 90
Lane 60 90 150

Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
(blank)

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
255
150

405



Club First Name
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Nathanael
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Logan
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club Oscar
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Tobin
Blackjack Ski Club Gabriel

Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Zachary
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club Wyatt
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club David
Blackjack Ski Club James
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club William

2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Senior Boys

Last Name BC Cup 1 Individ BC Cup 1 Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points
Dean 90 75 165
Morton 75 45 120
Nelson 60 60 120
Kerr 50 50 100
Janz 45 90 135
Mills 40 34 74
Bot 36 40 76
Hillhouse 34 32 66
Goss 32 31 63
Bertrand 0 36 36

Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
(blank)

Blackjack Ski Club

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
351
112
294

198
955



Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sea to Sky Nordics

Sea to Sky Nordics
Omineca Ski Club

Sea to Sky Nordics
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club

First Name
Anna
Natalie
Claire
Olivia

Ella

Renna
Skye

Last Name
Callaway
Hoehn
Benson

Xu
Broadworth
Pinchuk
Cadell

BC Cup 1 Individ BC Cup 1 Sprint

90
75
60
50
45
40

0

75
90
50
40
45
36
60

2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Senior Girls

BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points
165

165

110

90

90

76

60

Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sea to Sky Nordics
(blank)

Omineca Ski Club

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
390
276

90
756



Club

Sea to Sky Nordics
Telemark Nordic Club

Sea to Sky Nordics
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sea to Sky Nordics

First Name
Taje

Tyler

Lucas
Jesse
Jonah

Last Name
Hansen
Lum
Clements
Richter
Harrison

BC Cup 1 Individual

90
75
60
50
45

BC Cup 1 Sprint
90
60
75
50
45

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

BC Cup 2 Sprint

Youth Men

BC Cup 2 Pursuit

BC Cup 3 Mass Start

BC Cup 3 Sprint  Total Points
180
135
135
100
90

Club

Sea to Sky Nordics

(blank)

Telemark Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
405

135
100
640



Club

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club

First Name
Cheyenne
Isla

Ella
Carmen
Sophie
Sierra

Julia
Jessabelle
Payton

Last Name
Tirschmann
Cadell
Niedre
MacArthur
Bertrand
Munroe
Bartlett
Trelenberg
Sinclair

BC Cup 1 Individual

90
75
60
50
45
40
36
34
32

BC Cup 1 Sprint

90
50

0
60
40
45
75
36
34

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

BC Cup 2 Sprint

Youth Women

BC Cup 2 Pursuit

BC Cup 3 Mass Start

Total Points
180
125
60
110
85
85
111
70
66

BC Cup 3 Sprint

Club

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
(blank)

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
191
631

70
892



Club

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Sea to Sky Nordics
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club

First Name Last Name

Gavin Johnston
Sebastian  Solomonson
Trevor Schick

Max Nilsson

Liam Sinclair

BC Cup 1 Individual

90
75
60
50
45

BC Cup 1 Sprint
90
75
60
0
50

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

BC Cup 2 Sprint

Junior Men

BC Cup 2 Pursuit

BC Cup 3 Mass Start

Total Points
180
150
120
50
95

BC Cup 3 Sprint

Club

Sea to Sky Nordics
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
(blank)

Caledonia Nordic Ski Club
Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
120
380

95
595



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Junior Women

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1Individual BC Cup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint  Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club Sophia Ledingham 90 90 180 Sovereign Lake Nordic Club 180
Grand Total 180



Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Telemark Nordic

First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual

Ryan
Glenn
Trevor

Elden
Rupertus
Kiers

90
75
0

BC Cup 1 Sprint
90
75
0

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

BC Cup 2 Sprint

Senior Men

BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start

BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points
180
150
0

Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
(blank)

Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Telemark Nordic

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
180

150
0
330



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Senior Women

Club First Name Last Name BCCup 1 Individual BC Cup 1 Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club  Quinn Morgan 90 90 180 Sovereign Lake Nordic Club 180
(blank)

Grand Total 180



2024-2025 BC Cup Points

Adult4 Men
Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1Individual BCCup 1Sprint BCCup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
Cariboo Ski Touring Club Chris Elden 90 90 180 (blank)
Cariboo Ski Touring Club 180

Grand Total 180



Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Bulkley Valley Nordic Club

First Name Last Name

Avalon
Lea-Marie

Richter
Bowes-Lyon

BC Cup 1 Individual

0
0

BC Cup 1 Sprint

0
0

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

BC Cup 2 Sprint

Adult4 Women

BC Cup 2 Pursuit

BC Cup 3 Mass Start

BC Cup 3 Sprint  Total Points

Club

Bulkley Valley Nordic Club
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
(blank)

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points



2024-2025 BC Cup Points

Adult3 Men
Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BCCup 1Sprint BCCup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
Telemark Nordic Club Michael Honke 90 50 140 Kamloops Biathlon Club 210
Sea to Sky Nordics Graham Tutti 75 45 120 Sea to Sky Nordics 255
Kamloops Biathlon Club Clayton Whitman 60 90 150 Telemark Nordic Club 257
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Jonathan Kerr 50 40 90 Vancouver Island Biathlon Club 378
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Max Sterelyukhin 45 34 79 (blank)
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Andrew Preston 40 60 100 Bulkley Valley Nordic Club 60
Sea to Sky Nordics lvan Pozniak 36 36 72 Grand Total 1160
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Andrei Petrov 34 75 109
Telemark Nordic Club Steve Fenning 32 28 60
Sea to Sky Nordics Mike Truelove 31 32 63
Kamloops Biathlon Club Barry Zunti 30 30 60
Bulkley Valley Nordic Club Bryan Swansburg 29 31 60

Telemark Nordic Club John McNern 28 29 57



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Adult3 Women

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1Sprint  BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit  BC Cup 3 Mass Stai BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
Bulkley Valley Nordic Club Callie Lancaster 90 90 180 Bulkley Valley Nordic Club 180
(blank)

Grand Total 180



Club

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Omineca Ski Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club

First Name
David

Gary

Sean

Neil

Larry

Blair

Last Name
Gill

Tate
Broadworth
Mackay
Cecco
Pettis

BC Cup 1 Individual
90
75
60
50
50
0

BC Cup 1 Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit

0
90
75
50
45
60

2024-2025 BC Cup Points

Adult2 Men

BC Cup 3 Mass Start

BC Cup 3 Sprint  Total Points
90
165
135
100
95
60

Club

Cariboo Ski Touring Club
Omineca Ski Club

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club
(blank)

Grand Total

Sum of Total Points
100
135
90
320

645



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Adult2 Women

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BC Cup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
Vancouver Island Biathlon Club Pamela Cecco 0 90 90 Vancouver Island Biathlon Club 90
(blank)

Grand Total 90



2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Adultl Men

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BCCup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
(blank)
Grand Total




2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Adultl Women

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BCCup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
(blank)
Grand Total




2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Adultl Men (Eco)

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BCCup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
(blank)
Grand Total




2024-2025 BC Cup Points
Adultl Women (Eco)

Club First Name Last Name BC Cup 1 Individual BCCup 1Sprint BC Cup 2 Sprint BC Cup 2 Pursuit BC Cup 3 Mass Start BC Cup 3 Sprint Total Points Club Sum of Total Points
(blank)
Grand Total




